Nativity of Our Lord C.A.R.E.S.

2024 - 2025 Price List

K- Grade 8

BEFORE SCHOOL CARE 7:00 AM - 8:00 AM

\$8.00 per day – first child\$7.00 per day – second/third child

AFTER SCHOOL CARE

<u>3:30 PM - 4:30 PM</u>

\$10.00 per day – first child \$8.00 per day – second/third child

<u>3:30 PM – 6:00 PM</u>

\$14.00 per day - first child \$11.00 per day - second/third child

Pre- K 3 & Pre-K 4

BEFORE SCHOOL CARE

7:00 AM – 8:00 AM \$8.00 per day – first child

\$7.00 per day - second/third child

<u>AFTER SCHOOL CARE</u> 3:00 – 3:30 PM

\$5.00 per day/per child

<u>3:00 PM - 4:30 PM</u>

\$11.00 per day - first child \$8.00 per day - second/third child

<u> 3:00 PM – 6:00 PM</u>

\$15.00 per day - first child \$11.00 per day - second/third child

C.A.R.E.S. Fees

\$50.00 Registration Fee Late fee- \$10 for the first 5-minute period. An additional \$1.00 for every minute thereafter. Delinquent Payment Fee - \$29.00 ****Billing will be part of your school FACTS account.** Parents are responsible for checking their balance.**

C.A.R.E.S. Emergency Dismissal Information

When school is dismissed early for any weather or other emergencies. There will be **NO C.A.R.E.S**. services offered. All children will be dismissed from the school.

cares@noolp.org

6/5/2024

